
2022-2023 Kentucky State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-11   Conf: 12-7   Home: 10-3   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Kerr, Gracen 27-26 867 32.1 114-325 .351 53-161 .329 39-50 .780 16 67 83 3.1 50 0 104 85 7 52 320 11.9
03 Dilworth, Taleah 27-21 597 22.1 111-250 .444 9-36 .250 86-115 .748 24 22 46 1.7 64 3 31 48 8 37 317 11.7
01 Cantone, Hilani 25-23 687 27.5 95-264 .360 23-85 .271 76-101 .752 32 84 116 4.6 43 0 84 94 3 43 289 11.6
32 Thomas, Sydney 25-23 612 24.5 108-222 .486 2-16 .125 25-36 .694 77 118 195 7.8 62 0 32 39 8 29 243 9.7
00 Thompson, Ja'Nia 9-6 181 20.1 17-46 .370 0-1 .000 14-25 .560 17 24 41 4.6 23 1 3 13 9 6 48 5.3
22 Thomas, Sydney 26-8 538 20.7 37-123 .301 21-77 .273 21-30 .700 15 49 64 2.5 48 0 22 31 0 22 116 4.5
24 Elder, Jasmine 26-22 562 21.6 46-103 .447 0-0 .000 18-31 .581 56 95 151 5.8 100 7 17 41 4 27 110 4.2
05 Fenelon, Naja 27-0 390 14.4 31-99 .313 17-57 .298 26-32 .813 9 38 47 1.7 38 0 32 46 1 24 105 3.9
15 Blade, Nina 24-1 370 15.4 27-73 .370 0-0 .000 28-43 .651 38 58 96 4.0 39 0 9 25 7 19 82 3.4
14 Caruthers, Nya 20-0 180 9.0 13-43 .302 12-38 .316 0-0 .000 4 8 12 0.6 13 0 7 17 0 2 38 1.9
21 Powell, Lauren 25-0 246 9.8 17-50 .340 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 9 34 43 1.7 37 0 5 21 14 3 41 1.6
13 Johnson, Diamond 10-0 50 5.0 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 2 0 0 4 0 1 10 1.0
25 Vincent, Victory 20-0 156 7.8 7-22 .318 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 7 21 28 1.4 15 0 2 5 12 5 14 0.7
31 Thompson, Kayla 9-0 12 1.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.6 5 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.1
15 Blade, Nina 1-0 9 9.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
10 Bonner, Iyauna 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Spencer, Ahsha 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5466 202.4 627-1631 .384 139-476 .292 341-477 .715 363 679 1042 38.6 540 11 348 504 73 270 1734 64.22
Opponents 5474 202.7 559-1497 .373 97-359 .270 446-636 .701 320 685 1005 37.2 436 4 260 540 98 252 1661 61.52

Team Statistics KySt OPP
SCORING 1739 1661
    Points Per Game 64.4 61.5
    Scoring Margin 2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 629-1636 559-1497
    Field Goal Pct .384 .373
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-479 97-359
    3PT FG Pct .292 .270
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 3.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 341-477 446-636
    FT Pct .715 .701
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 16.5
REBOUNDS 1045 1005
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 37.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 348 260
    Assists Per Game 12.9 9.6
TURNOVERS 505 540
    Turnovers Per Game 18.7 20.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 270 252
    Steals Per Game 10.0 9.3
BLOCKS 73 98
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.6
ATTENDANCE 5,645 2,803
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-403 12-234
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-467

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Kentucky St. 415 387 448 470 29 1739
Opponents 389 423 411 416 21 1661

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/22 at St. Augustine's W 92-76 0
11/20/22 at Shaw L 49-60 465

* 11/26/22 SAVANNAH ST. L 53-61 273
11/28/22 EDWARD WATERS W 61-53 50

* 12/03/22 at Allen W 73-68 202
* 12/05/22 at Benedict L 64-68 75

12/10/22 SIMMONS (KY) W 67-51 476
* 12/15/22 FORT VALLEY ST. W 66-62 110
* 12/17/22 ALBANY ST. (GA) W 57-53 210

12/19/22 USC AIKEN L 49-67 109
12/31/22 at Trevecca Nazarene L 60-65 241

* 01/04/23 at Clark Atlanta L 57-64 301
* 01/07/23 TUSKEGEE L 48-58 57
* 01/09/23 SPRING HILL W 67-51 87

01/14/23 CENTRAL ST. (OH) W 84-64 1,347
* 01/16/23 at Miles L 38-60 350

01/19/23 BLUEFIELD ST. W 66-60 345
01/23/23 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 73-51 462

* 01/25/23 LANE W 77-57 333
* 01/28/23 at Lane W 76-65 207

01/30/23 at LeMoyne-Owen L 53-55 0
* 02/04/23 MILES W 73-67 353
* 02/11/23 CENTRAL STATE W 83-79 1,433

02/14/23 at Asbury W 69-55 100
* 02/18/23 at Spring Hill W 75-55 75
* 02/20/23 at Tuskegee L 57-68 787

02/28/23 vs Edward Waters L 62-67 467

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Kentucky State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Kerr, Gracen 15-14 490 32.7 69-189 .365 34-96 .354 23-30 .767 11 31 42 2.8 27 0 61 53 3 35 195 13.0
03 Dilworth, Taleah 15-11 350 23.3 67-146 .459 2-20 .100 51-66 .773 12 11 23 1.5 40 2 20 31 4 21 187 12.5
01 Cantone, Hilani 14-13 393 28.1 42-152 .276 6-44 .136 45-57 .789 14 43 57 4.1 24 0 45 60 2 26 135 9.6
32 Thomas, Sydney 15-13 361 24.1 60-127 .472 1-10 .100 16-22 .727 47 72 119 7.9 37 0 16 22 4 15 137 9.1
22 Thomas, Sydney 14-4 318 22.7 23-71 .324 13-44 .295 14-19 .737 11 23 34 2.4 32 0 13 15 0 15 73 5.2
24 Elder, Jasmine 15-12 318 21.2 26-57 .456 0-0 .000 14-24 .583 34 65 99 6.6 56 4 11 21 1 17 66 4.4
00 Thompson, Ja'Nia 5-3 112 22.4 8-25 .320 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 12 11 23 4.6 15 1 3 7 5 5 22 4.4
05 Fenelon, Naja 15-0 177 11.8 12-49 .245 9-30 .300 19-22 .864 5 15 20 1.3 19 0 17 22 1 12 52 3.5
15 Blade, Nina 14-0 200 14.3 14-42 .333 0-0 .000 10-21 .476 23 32 55 3.9 22 0 4 12 5 15 38 2.7
21 Powell, Lauren 13-0 112 8.6 7-21 .333 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 5 14 19 1.5 17 0 2 9 6 1 19 1.5
14 Caruthers, Nya 11-0 75 6.8 5-16 .313 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 3 0 1 10 0 0 14 1.3
13 Johnson, Diamond 6-0 33 5.5 3-7 .429 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 0 2 0 0 8 1.3
25 Vincent, Victory 10-0 84 8.4 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 11 16 1.6 7 0 1 4 7 3 12 1.2
31 Thompson, Kayla 5-0 6 1.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
15 Blade, Nina 1-0 9 9.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
34 Spencer, Ahsha 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 15 3040 202.7 342-919 .372 71-264 .269 204-279 .731 215 370 585 39.0 303 7 194 286 38 165 959 63.93
Opponents 3049 203.3 311-823 .378 49-168 .292 265-375 .707 179 388 567 37.8 247 3 142 316 57 152 936 62.40

Team Statistics KySt OPP
SCORING 964 936
    Points Per Game 64.3 62.4
    Scoring Margin 1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 344-924 311-823
    Field Goal Pct .372 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 72-267 49-168
    3PT FG Pct .270 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 3.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 204-279 265-375
    FT Pct .731 .707
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 17.7
REBOUNDS 588 567
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 37.8
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 194 142
    Assists Per Game 12.9 9.5
TURNOVERS 287 316
    Turnovers Per Game 19.1 21.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.4
STEALS 165 152
    Steals Per Game 11.0 10.1
BLOCKS 38 57
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.8
ATTENDANCE 2,856 1,997
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-357 7-285
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Kentucky St. 227 205 244 270 18 964
Opponents 203 235 236 244 18 936

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/22 SAVANNAH ST. L 53-61 273
12/03/22 at  Allen W 73-68 202
12/05/22 at  Benedict L 64-68 75
12/15/22 FORT VALLEY ST. W 66-62 110
12/17/22 ALBANY ST. (GA) W 57-53 210
01/04/23 at  Clark Atlanta L 57-64 301
01/07/23 TUSKEGEE L 48-58 57
01/09/23 SPRING HILL W 67-51 87
01/16/23 at  Miles L 38-60 350
01/25/23 LANE W 77-57 333
01/28/23 at  Lane W 76-65 207
02/04/23 MILES W 73-67 353
02/11/23 CENTRAL STATE W 83-79 1433
02/18/23 at  Spring Hill W 75-55 75
02/20/23 at  Tuskegee L 57-68 787


